
ARMY PUBTIC SCHOOL

NEAR HANUMAN CAMP, SHAHIBAUGH, AHMEDABAD CANTT

CAtt FOR TENDER

Sealed tender is hereby invited for Construction of Multi Sports Court as per

details mentioned in tender document. Tender document is available for issue in the
school office on all working days with effect from 27 Dec 2023 to O3 Jan 2024 between

0900 hrs to 1400 hrs on cash payment of Rs 500/- only. The tender document available

on school website apsahmedabad.co.in. The document dully filled in all respect

alongwith DD of 500/- in favour of Army Public School Ahmedabad (if Downloaded

from website apsahmedabad.co.in) to be delivered in the School Quotation box placed

at Main Gate in a sealed envelope addressed to the Principal, Army Public School

Ahmedabad latest by 03 Jan 2024.(1100 hrs). For any query 942744O7L7

Principal

Army Public School, Ahmedabad Cantt



TENDER DOCUMENTS

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL AHMEDABAD CANTT

(Price Rs 500/-)
TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF MULTISPORTS COURT

1. Total Cost (lncluding of all taxes) on the following branded items:-

Ser No Nomenclature Unit Cost per unit Total Cost

MULTI SPORTS COURT - 31.5 M X 25.5 M
EXCAVATION & RCC WORK

I Surface Preparation:-
Trimming, surface dressing, Filling, compaction and leveling of
excavated earth not exceeding 100 mm for laying of successive
layer as per instructions of Engineer - in- charge.
Above 100mm undulation under client scope.

9OO SQM

2 LDPE Polymer Sheet:-
Providing & Laying in position LD Polymer Sheets of 200 Micron
thickness as Vapour barrier on top of compacted subgrade of
WMM or above PCC bed and below concrete floor to allow for
Shrinkage, creep movement of floor as per drawings and as per
instructions of the Engineer in charge etc. complete

9OO SQM

3 Providing and poring in position CC work in site mix cement
concrete designed for M10 strength with L:3:6 ratio of cement
sand and aggregates leaving dowels lf required as per required
size and shape, provision of cutouts in slabs if any, with
consolidating with mechanical vibrators, curing by forming ponds
or otherwise nembosing casting date, hacking the exposed
surface to receive plaster if needed, etc. complete.

75 M3

4 Providing, laying and fixing in position (Thermo mechanically
Treated Reinforcement (TMT and / or High yield strength
Deformed (Tor steel) bars of all grades) steel reinforcement in all
reinforced concrete work, including straightening, cutting,
removal of loose rust by wire brush and coating with cement
slurry, bending, hoisting, laying in position to the shape and
proflle required at all levels and heights as per Drawing and
design and/ or as directed, binding with 18 gauge MS annealed
wire etc. complete.

2400KG

5 Providing and poring in position CC work in site mix cement
concrcte desi6ned for M25 rtrrngth with 1:1:2 ratio of cement
sand and aggregates leaving dowels if required as per required
size and lhapc, provision .ot cutouts in slabs if any, with
consolidating with nreclranical viblatur s, uurirrg by furrrrirrg purrds
or otherwise nembosing casting date, hacking the exposed
surface to receive plaster if needed, etc. complete.

92 M3

6 External sand faced cement plaster minimum 20 MM thick at all
levels to the external surfaces of RCC & Masonry work or where
directed in 2 coats, 1st coat of 12 MM thick in 1:4 proportion and
2nd coat of 8 MM thick in 1:3 proportion with waterproofing
additive of Pidilite/ Fosroc/ Sunanda / Roff or equivalent make
and Nina fibers including providing and RCC beams or columns
before plastering, grooves, bands, dripmoulds etc. scaffolding,
curing, scraping surface for key for 2nd coat etc. complete. (Only
washed and screen river sand to be used)

40M2



2. Rates quoted should be inclusive all charges i.e. accessories, transportation, fixing, etc complete. L1 vendorwill
be decided on total cost of the items. No additional payment will be made.

3. Quoted rates must be valid upto six months from the date of submission of tender.

4. Vendors are advised to conduct site survey before submission of quotation.

5. Service/Pickup Center should be "Ahmedabad City".

6. TDS on total cost will be deducted as per Govt policy.

7. All tender documents will be signed by the authorized firm's representative and firm's rubber stamp will be

affixed on all the pages of the documents including envelope in which the tender document will be sealed.

8. Tender for requisite job/items will clearly be mentioned on top of the envelope.

9. Photocopy of Adhar Card, GST Registration, PAN card Photo of shop and will also be attached with the tender
document.

10. The firm must be registered and should be authorized dealer of the consigned items.

tL. lf the requisite items/job will not be supplied/done in the prescribed period, appropriate penalty to be decided
by the Management, which the vendor have to be paid.

1'2. Firm to be ensures standard quality of material to be supplied/ installed.

13. Payment will be made after supply of the items/completion of work and checking suitability and serviceability
by the board of office.

1'4. Firms to mention their full address with contact number on the envelope.

15. Time period for supply completion - 21 days

1 6. I ast date nf sr rhmissinn nf tendcr - 11OO Hrs o1 lan ?o?4

17. Date of Opening of tenders - 03 lan 2O24 (1115 Hrs). lf the tender will not be opened on

03 Jan 2024 due to any exigencies, same will be intimated
to the firms telephonically.

S?H 
PCYEIi school' Ahmeda bad Cantt

Army Public Schoot
Ahmedehad Cantt.



To be filled bv the Firm before Deliverv

Name & Address of the firm

TIN No (Compulsory)

GST No (Compulsory

Name of the Firm's Owner/Representative

Signature of the firm's owner with seal

Telephone / Mobile No

E-mailaddress

Date of Depositing of the Tender



ANMlTUffiC$CHOSI
AHIIfiEDABAD CANTT Ph :079-22862543

Fax No :07922860717
E-mail ld : apsahmedabad@qmail.com

3063/APS-AC/Printer Exam Dec2023

CALLING FOR QUOTATION FOR PUCHASE OF MULTIFUNCTION LASERJET
PRINTER FOR ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL. AHMEDABAD CANTT

1. There is a requirement to Purchase of duplex LaserJet printer as per technical
specification mentioned below:-

2, You are requested to suhmit qrrolatinn fnr aforesaid the item Pleasp pnsrrre that yorrr
quotation for the said printers ltems school email id by 05 Jan 2024.

(Mrs Sangeeta Patel)
Principal

Ser
No Description AU Qtv

Cost per
Item Tota! Cost

1 Brother HL-L5000D
E-Stamping Printer
Auto Duplex Laser Printer
With LCD Display
40 PPM Speed
512 MB Memory
800 MHZ Processor
250 Sheet Paper Tray
50 Sheet MP Tray
8000 Pages lnbox Toner
50000Pages Duty Cycle Monthly

No 2

2 Tonner f fi478@1 2000Pages No 2

TOTAL

Managed by Army Welfare Education Society (AWES)
Affiliated to CBSE Affiliation No 480004 (Old No. 430021) School No : 14001

(Nr. Hanuman Camp, Shahibhaug, Ahmedabad Cantt - 380 004)


